

HICCS - Endoscopy

Reference Number: F4797 Date of Response: 14/09/2022

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response, in **blue bold text** below:

Royal Devon's Eastern FOI Office Response

Q1) Who is the System?	e current Endoscopy lead for your Endoscopy Management
Full Name	Dr Chris Calvert
Email	
Phone	
Q2) Who is yo	ur Endoscopy Service Manager for the Department?
Full Name	Rebecca Ody
Email	
Phone	
Q3) Who is yo	ur current Endoscopy reporting software provider?
Answer	Unisoft
Q4) How long	is your current contract and when will that contract expire?
Answer	1 year, expires March 2023
OE) What fund	tionality would make you mayo to a new evetem?
•	tionality would make you move to a new system?
Answer	None
O6) le NEDia 8	& JAG Accreditation important to your department?
Answer	Yes
Answei	res
Q7) Do you pr	efer software installed onsite or in the cloud?
Answer	Cloud



Q8) Do you i	run Endoscopy services from multiple sites?
Answer	Yes
O9) Do you l	nave a department scheduling/booking system?
Answer	Yes
your s	currently purchase through a framework, direct award or tender oftware requirements? Framework
Answer	Framework
Please add actoring to this reques	dditional information or comments that you feel will help respond
Additional Information	N/A